

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

CS-COM/33/2025

PAWAN KAJARIA ALIAS PAWAN KUMAR KAJARIA AND ANR
VS
VISHNU JAISWAL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 3rd April, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Madhu Sudan Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Mousamjit Sarkar, Adv.

...for the plaintiffs

1. Mr. Madhu Sudan Sarkar, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiffs.
2. The plaintiffs have filed the present suit praying for a decree for a sum of Rs.15,67,911/- along with the interest @ 18 per cent per annum.
3. Though, in the prayer portion and in the concise statement, the plaintiffs have prayed for leave under Order II Rule 2 of the Code of Civil Procedure when the matter was taken up for hearing learned Counsel for the plaintiffs not pressed the said prayer.
4. In view of the above, let the matter be placed before the Learned Master for appropriate order.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)