

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/33/2025

PAWAN KAJARIA ALIAS PAWAN KUMAR KAJARIA AND ANR
VS
VISHNU JAISWAL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: April 16, 2025.

Appearance :
Mr. Madhu Sudan Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Mousamjit Sarkar, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

1. Mr. Madhu Sudan Sarkar, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

2. The matter is listed as to be mentioned on receipt of the report from the department. The Counsel for the plaintiff prays for 15 days time to pay the Court fee and to rectify the defects.

3. The plaintiff is directed to rectify the defects and to pay the Court fee within two weeks from date.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)