

OCD-2

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/33/2025

PAWAN KAJARIA ALIAS PAWAN KUMAR KAJARIA AND ANR.
VS
VISHNU JAISWAL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : May 6, 2025.

1. None appears on behalf of the plaintiffs.
2. The matter was also listed yesterday but yesterday also none appeared on behalf of the plaintiffs and for the interest of justice, the case was adjourned till today. Today also when the matter is called none appears on behalf of the plaintiffs and no accommodation is sought for.
3. In view of the above, let the matter be placed in the warning list.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS